
 

TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED 
Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cross, Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025 

P: +91 80 4344 2800 |F: +91 80 4344 2930 |cs@tfsin.co.in |www.toyotafinance.co.in |CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752 

PUBLIC 

 
February 15, 2024 

To, 
The Manager, 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited (‘NSE’), 
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai - 400 051. 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper Publication pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the Securities 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI 
LODR Regulations). 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI LODR Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Unaudited 
Financial Result of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, has been 
published in the Business Standard Newspaper on February 15, 2024. A copy of the same is enclosed 
herewith for your information and record. 
 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours Sincerely, 
 
For Toyota Financial Services India Limited, 
 
 
 
C Ganesh 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
ICSI Membership No. ACS 23703 
 
 
Enclosure(s): As above 
 

mailto:cs@tfsin.co.in
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UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Office: # 1924/A-196, "Manjukrupa", Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere-577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and
disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)
and on thewebsite of ourCompany (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Director's

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/-

Mr.Udayshivakumar
Managing Director DIN: 05326601

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year Ended

(Unaudited)
31/12/2023

(Unaudited)
30/09/2023 31/12/2022

(Unaudited)
31/03/2023
(Audited)

Total Income from Operations1

Net Profit for the period before tax
(after exceptional and extraordinary items)2

Net Profit for the period after tax
(after exceptional and extraordinary items)

3

Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Profit for the period
(after tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (after tax)

4

Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10)5

Other Equity6

Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each)
(not annualised):Weighted average number
of equity shares used as denominator for
calculating EPS (Nos.)
(a) Basic EPS
(b) Diluted EPS

7

Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 14/02/2024

16,087.22
876.38

605.10

-

5,535.71

NA

5,53,57,142

1.09
1.09

14,032.04
663.22

496.72

- -2.09

5,535.71

NA

5,53,57,142

0.90
0.90

5,884.78

213.57

135.62

-

3,650.00

NA

3,65,00,000

0.37
0.37

28,689.81
2,151.30

1,604.72

5,535.71

8,883.59

3,66,54,990

4.37
4.37

( Rs. in Lakhs)
Year to Date

31/12/2023
(Unaudited)

41,775.31

2,230.13

1,625.43

-

5,535.71

NA

5,53,57,142

2.94
2.94

31/12/2022
(Unaudited)

16,546.02

1,535.47

1,061.61

0.06

3,650.00

NA

3,65,00,000

2.91
2.91

Sl.
No.

Particulars

Standalone Consolidated

Quarter
Ended

Quarter
Ended

Quarter
Ended

Nine
months
ended

Nine
months
ended

Year
Ended

Quarter
Ended

Quarter
Ended

Quarter
Ended

Nine
months
ended

Nine
months
ended

Year
Ended

31.12.2023
(Unaudited)

30.09.2023
(Unaudited)

31.12.2022
(Unaudited)

31.12.2023
(Unaudited)

31.12.2022
(Unaudited)

31.03.2023
(Audited)

31.12.2023
(Unaudited)

30.09.2023
(Unaudited)

31.12.2022
(Unaudited)

31.12.2023
(Unaudited)

31.12.2022
(Unaudited)

31.12.2023
(Unaudited)

1
2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Total income from operations (net)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
Equity Share Capital
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited
Balance Sheet
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued
operations)
a) Basic and Diluted

20,542.91
(530.50)

(530.50)

(364.25)

(364.29)

3,242.09

(0.56)

30,202.30
(648.34)

(648.34)

(430.79)

(431.08)

3,242.09

(0.66)

21,606.32
(2,020.59)

(2,020.59)

(1,420.66)

(1,432.21)

3,242.09

(2.19)

71,356.31
(2,071.54)

(2,071.54)

(1,407.04)

(1,407.28)

3,242.09

(2.17)

76,204.08
(3,558.54)

(3,558.54)

(2,530.60)

(2,564.41)

3,242.09

(3.90)

1,09,885.45
(5,049.42)

(5,049.42)

(3,482.97)

(3,416.03)

3,242.09
37,305.85

(5.37)

27,276.73
(39.07)

(39.07)

(6.53)

(6.57)

3,242.09

(0.31)

38,343.54
(64.77)

(64.77)

(12.01)

(12.30)

3,242.09

(0.36)

29,141.54
(1,589.70)

(1,589.70)

(1,109.97)

(1,121.53)

3,242.09

(2.07)

92,629.37
(611.13)

(611.13)

(337.77)

(338.01)

3,242.09

(1.41)

1,02,133.01
(1,843.43)

(1,843.43)

(1,248.58)

(1,282.40)

3,242.09

(2.98)

1,40,571.06
(3,344.21)

(3,344.21)

(2,264.83)

(2,182.81)

3,242.09
38,842.03

(4.56)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023
[Rs. in Lakhs except EPS]

Notes :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited
financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company’s website www.bannarimills.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S.V. Arumugam
Managing Director

DIN: 00002458
Place : Coimbatore
Date : 14.02.2024

Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043.
Telephone : (0422)-2435555, 2447959 E-mail : accts@bannarimills.com

CIN: L17111TZ1989PLC002476 Website : www.bannarimills.com

BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITEDTOYOTA

FINANCIAL SERVICES

th
Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5 Cross,
Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025
P: +91 80 4344 2800 | F: +91 80 4344 2930 | investorrelations@tfsin.co.in
www.toyotafinance.co.in | CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(Amounts are in Rs. Million, except earning per share data)

Sr. No. Particulars

Quarter ended
31 December 2023

Nine months ended
31 December 2023

Quarter ended
31 December 2022

Unaudited UnauditedUnaudited Audited

Year ended
31 March 2023

1 Total Income from Operations 2,773.17 1,891.77 7,455.68 7,370.76

2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 162.54 404.82 675.11 1,650.14

3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 162.54 404.82 675.11 1,650.14

4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 120.42 302.98 495.75 1,239.78

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period

[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)

and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 119.64 303.84 493.78 1,240.22

6 Paid up Equity Share Capital 12,101.47 9,579.73 12,101.47 11,101.47

7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 3,715.04 2,953.94 3,715.04 3,221.26

8 Securities Premium Account 6,692.63 3,320.27 6,692.63 5,295.03

9 Net worth 22,509.14 15,853.94 22,509.14 19,617.76

10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt 100,639.16 65,817.05 100,639.16 72,438.01

11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares - - - -

12 Debt Equity Ratio 4.47 4.15 4.47 3.69

13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for

Continued and discontinued operations)

(a) Basic 0.11 0.32 0.44 1.26

(b) Diluted 0.11 0.32 0.44 1.26

14 Capital Redemption Reserve NA NA NA NA

15 Debenture Redemption Reserve NA NA NA NA

16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio NA NA NA NA

17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio NA NA NA NA

Notes:-
a) In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published financial results for the quarter ended and nine months
ended 31 December 2023. The above financial results were reviewed by theAudit Committee and approved by the Board
of Directors at its meeting held on 14 February 2024.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange (‘NSE’) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results
are available on the website of National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and is also available on the Company’s
website www.toyotafinance.co.in.

c) For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be
accessed on www.nseindia.com.

d) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)
notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

Date : 14 February 2024
Place : Bangalore

For TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED
P.B. Venugopal

Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 10387035

STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER 2023
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr.
No.

Particulars Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year ended
31-12-2023
(Un-Audited)

30-09-2023
(Un-Audited)

31-12-2022
(Un-Audited)

31-12-2023
(Un-Audited)

31-12-2022
(Un-Audited)

31-03-2023
(Audited)

1 Total revenue from Operations
(Net)

1,132.00 959.78 1,060.33 2,955.52 2,707.61 5,073.19

2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period
(Before exceptional items
and tax)

186.35 7.65 30.64 224.97 205.79 458.19

3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period
before tax(After exceptional
items)

186.35 7.65 30.64 224.97 205.79 458.19

4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period
after tax(After exceptional
items)

153.08 29.54 23.86 205.00 169.92 332.81

5 Total Comprehensive Income for
the period (Comprising after tax
profit /(Loss) for the period &
other comprehensive Income)

154.30 28.03 24.40 207.81 170.80 333.64

6 Paid - Up equity share capital
(Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each)

108.28 108.28 108.28 108.28 108.28 108.28

7 Reserves excluding revaluation
reserve as shown in the audited
balance sheet of the previous
year

- - - - - -

8 Earning per equity share
(Rs.10/- each)
1. Basic 1.43 0.26 0.22 1.91 1.57 3.08

2. Diluted 1.43 0.26 0.22 1.91 1.57 3.08
Notes:
1 The Unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 were reviewed by the audit committee and

approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th February, 2024.
2 Figures of Previous Year/ Period have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015.
The full format of Unaudited financial results for quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the website
of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the company’s website www.djcorp.in.

FOR & ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF DJ MEDIAPRINT & LOGISTICS LIMITED
SD/-

DATE: 14/02/2024 DINESH KOTIAN
PLACE: MUMBAI MANAGING DIRECTOR

CIN- L60232MH2009PLC190567
Registered Office Address : 24, 1st Floor, Palkhiwala House, Tara Manzil,

1st Dhobi Talao Lane, Marine Lines,Mumbai-400 002.
Tel : 022-22002139 /40 / 49; Email: cs@djcorp.in;Website: www.djcorp.in

DJ MEDIAPRINT & LOGISTICS LIMITED

Business Standard 

Sicagen India Limited 
CIN: L7 4900TN2004PLC053467 
Regd. Office: 4• Floor, SPIC House, No.BB, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032. 

#sicagen • Website: www.sicagen.com E-mail: companysecretary@sicagen.com Phone: 044 4075 4075. 

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL 
RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2023 

(s in lakhs except earnings per share data) 

Quarter ended Nine months Quarter ended 
Particulars 31.12.2023 ended 31.12.2023 31.12.2022 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

Total Income from Operations (Net) 22771 57422 25819 
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and 
Extra Ordinary Items) 323 1029 433 
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional 
and Extra Ordinary Items) 323 1029 433 
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional 
and Extra Ordinary Items) 232 742 345 
Other Comprehensive Income 266 1859 1947 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) 
for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) 498 2601 2292 
Equity Share Capital 3957 3957 3957 
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown 39999 
in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year) 
Earnings per share (excluding OCI) 0.59 1.88 0.87 
(of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): 
Basic and Diluted 

Note: 1). The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter/nine 
months ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company. 

2). Additional information on the unaudited standalone financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (t.in Lakhs) 

Quarter ended Nine months Quarter ended 

Particulars 31.12.2023 ended 31.12.2023 31.12.2022 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

Total Income from operations 13146 36065 10902 
Profit before tax and Exceptional Items 287 954 408 

Profit before tax alter Exceptional Items 287 954 408 
Profit after tax 197 668 320 

On behalf of the Board 
For Sicagen India Limited 

Place : Chennai 
Sd/-

Nandakumar Varma 
Date : 13.02.2024 Whole Time Director 

m.[if 
-=-v 

® 
r 'I 

SHIVAM AUTOTECH LIMITED s;SHIVAM CIN: L34300HR2005PLC081531 
Registered Office: 70, 1st Floor, Tower-A, Emaar Digital Greens, Sector-67, 

AUTOTECH LTD Golf Course Extension Road, Gu rug ram, Haryana-722702 
Tel: 0724-4698700; Fax: 0724-4698798 

Email id: info@shivamautotech.com; Website: www.shivamautotech.com 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 

AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs) 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 
SI. Particulars 31-Dec-2023 31-Dec-2022 31-Dec-2023 31-Dec-2022 31-Mar-2023 
No. 

(Un-Audited} (Un-Audited} (Un-Audited} (Un-Audited} (Audited} 

l Total income from operations (Net) 72,082.88 10,312.71 34,592.35 35,491.88 47,035.96 

2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional 
and/or Extraordinary items) (7,363.77) (7,732.80) (3,953.77) (2,366.70) (3,283.44) 

3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (7,363.77) (7,732.80) (3,953.77) (2,366.70) (3,283.44) 

4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (1,458.11) (1,132.80) (4,235.21) (2,366.10) (3,477.74) 

5 Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising 
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other 
comprehensive income (after tax)] (7,441.31) (1,134.26) (4,181.20) (2,399.62) (3,397.32) 

6 Equity Share Capital 2,444.44 2,444.44 2,444.44 2,444.44 2,444.44 

7 Other Equity 8,072.96 

8 Earning per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and 
discontinued operation 

Basic (1.19) (1.03) (3.47) (2.16) (2.84) 

Diluted {1.19) (1.03) (3.47) (2.16) (2.84) 

Notes: 
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

(Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2075. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites 
of Stock exchanges at and www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also at company's website www.shivamautotech.com. 

For and behalf of Board of Directors of 
Shivam Autotech Limited 

Sd/-
Place : Gurugram Neeraj Munjal 
Date : February 14, 2024 Managing Director 

\. 
Website: www.shivamautotech.com 
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